LIST OF ACTIVE/AVAILABLE

CIAC-ACCREDITED ARBITRATORS
(As of 07 November 2018)
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24,

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.

Acorda, Zenaida O.
Allado, Ramon F. **
Andamon, Eugenio S.
Aurelio, Ramuel C.
Autea, Arthur P.
Avenido, Rogelio M.
Balde Il, Antonio Yulo

Baroque, Teodoro Jr. C.

Batungbakal, Myra Angeli G.

Borja, Jerico T.
Borja, Julius D. **
Briones, Rafael Jr. A.
Cal, Primitivo C.

Calimon, Donemark J.L.
Carifio, Danilo B.
Carino, Marlon M.

De Castro, Ernesto S.
Castro, Salvador Jr. P.

Ceniza, Eduardo R.
Chua, Elvira P. **
Concepcion, Juan P.
Conti, Leandro A.
Cortes, Reynaldo A.*
Cosico, Manuel M.

Cuison, Felipe T.

Custodio, Demetrio Jr. C.

David, Romeo C.
De Alban, Josefin Jr. S.

Delmoro, Enrico Claro R.

Dio, Roberto N.
Espinosa, Lourdes J.

Evangelista, Eliseo I.

Lawyer
Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Architect / Bachelor of Laws

Lawyer

Electrical Engineer
Architect, Master Plumber
Lawyer

Lawyer

Mechanical Engineer
Civil Engineer

Architect

Civil/Transportation Engineer, Lawyer,

Environmental Planner
Lawyer

Civil/Sanitary Engineer
Lawyer / Architect
Civil/Structural Engineer

Civil Engineer

Lawyer
Architect
Civil Engineer

Mechanical Engineer

Lawyer/Electronics & Communications Engineer

Lawyer
Lawyer
Lawyer
Civil Engineer

Lawyer/Civil Engineer

Electronics & Communications Engineer/Electrical

Lawyer
Lawyer

Civil/Structural Engineer, Environmental Planner



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

Fajardo, Beda G.

Firme, Wenfredo A.
Florentino, Edilberto F.
Guerzon, Wilfredo Jr. H. **
Gutierrez, Estelita Y.
Jereza, Daphne T.
Joaquin, Joven B.

Kalaw, Teodoro IV

Khan, Ismael Jr. G.

Ku, Francis U.

Lahoz, Victorino Benjamin V.

Lampas, Beatriz P.
Lazatin, Victor P.
Leoncio, Potenciano Jr. A.
Lim, Mario Eugenio V.
Mabanta F. Jose
Magbutay, Gilbert B.
Morallos, Jesusito G.
Omila, Julius Anthony R.
Ongkiko, Ricardo Ma. PG
Ortega, Jose I.

Pacanan, Jaime A.
Parlade, Custodio O.
Pasicaran, Danilo R. *
Penalosa, Rodolfo R.
Pinoy, Ray Anthony O.
Pio Roda, Felicitas A.

Prodigalidad, Patricia-Ann T.

Reyes, Rommel S. **
Tan, Ma. Gracia M. Pulido
Tiu, Kian Hun T. *
Valderrama, Mario E.

Yee, Gregorio C. **

* - Visayas-based

** . Mindanao-based

For Details: Please see directory at the Philippine Institute of Construction Arbitrators and Mediators,

Lawyer (Active)
Mechanical Engineer
Architect

Civil Engineer
Civil/Sanitary Engineer
Lawyer

Certified Public Accountant
Lawyer

Lawyer

Lawyer

Mechanical Engineer
Lawyer/Civil/Environmental/Sanitary Engineer
Lawyer

Civil Engineer

Lawyer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer, Geodetic Engr.
Civil Engineer/Lawyer
Lawyer

Lawyer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Lawyer

Civil/Mechanical Engineer
Electrical Engineer

Lawyer

Architect

Lawyer

Architect

Lawyer, Certified Public Accountant
Civil Engineer

Lawyer

Civil Engineer

Inc. (PICAM) website: www.picam.org.ph



